

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 2890

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

17 August 2015

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to adult formulary.

We would like to request the following information regarding the prescribing of growth hormones within Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust

1. We have the following formularies listed as used by your organisation. Please confirm if they are correct and if not, please provide a link/copy of relevant formularies.

West Kent Interface Adult Formulary

This is correct.

2. Please provide a copy or link to any supporting guidelines containing growth hormone product prescribing recommendations that are in addition to the published formulary. If none are available, please confirm if they are currently being developed/drafted.

No additional Trust guidance currently exists or is to our knowledge being developed.

3. Where guidelines are held in addition to the published formulary, please confirm which has dominance when prescribing growth hormones.

Not applicable.